
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



:::c,c"-:::::::'_,c:=::-_c::::::::,_::_,_, ___ , __ "'______________ _ ____ , " ___ " _____ , 

Date: 4~ 7 ~ I 0 
L.D.1804 

(Filing No: S-S£.f3) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

124TH LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENA TE AMENDMENT" It" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 707, 
L.D. 1804, Bill, "An Act To Make Certain MaineCare Rules Regarding Service Provided 
by the Department of Health and Human Services through the Department of Education 
Major Substantive Rules" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 5. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment removes the appropriations and allocations section. 

COUNTY: Cumberlanc;l 

FISCAL ~OTE REQllRED 
(See attached) 

Page 1 - 124LR2S93(04)-1 

SENATE AMENDMENT 

--.---~--------' 



Approved: 04/05/10 frac.. 

124th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD. 1804 LR 2593(04) 

An Act To Make Certain MaineCare Rules Regarding Service Provided by the Department of Health 
and Human Services through the Department of Education Major Substantive Rules 

Fiscal Note forSenate Amendment "j}-' to Committee Amendment" A" 
Sponsor: Sen. Diamond of Cumberland 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2009-10 2010-11 

Projections. 
2011-12 

Projections 
2012-13 

') 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund $0 ($43,107) ($44,575) ($46,099), 

. Appropriations! Allocations 
General Fund 

Federal Expenditures Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

$0 

$0 

($43,107) 

($43,107) 

($44,575) 

($44,575) 

($46,099) 

($46,099) 

This amendment removes the appropriations and allocations section and removes the new position created in the 
Committee Amendment. It assumes the additional costs of the bill as amended can be absorbed by the Department of 
Health and Human Services and the Department of Education utilizing existing budgeted resources. 

LR2593(04) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 

) 

) 




